© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF180 Page 1
Series RF180
DPDT Magnetic-Latching
RF Relay
RF180\112019\Q4
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 RF180 DPDT Magnetic-Latching Relay
DESCRIPTION

1 Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
2 Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Part Numbering System
Coil A
Coil B
RF180    X     -     26     /     S     Q
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
* Not Applicable for GRF Relays
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads3
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
.335 MAX.
(8.51)
.017 + .002
– .001
DIA.
(0.43) + (0.051)
– (0.025)
10 LEADS
.435 MAX.
(11.05)
.300 MAX.
(7.62)
.75 MIN. (19.05)
10 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
.375 MAX.
(9.53)
.031 REF.
(0.79) .035 REF.
(0.89)
.475 MAX.
(12.06)
.200
(5.08)
 .100 (2.54)
PIN NUMBERS
FOR REF. ONLY
TYP.
+
–
–
+
3
4
8
7
6
2
19
10
5
© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS                                     SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 5
Pad designation and
bottom view dimensions
Height For use with the following:
Dim.  H
Max.
“M4” Spacer Pad for TO-5
ER412 .295 (7.49)